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California Child Care Initiative Project (CCIP) 
Primary Contacts (alphabetical order by county) 

 
 

Agency County Agency Name Phone CCIP Staff Name EMAIL 
Alameda BANANAS, Inc. 510-658-7353 

ext. 127  
Soyla Madrigal soyla@bananasbunch.org  

Alameda Child Care Links 925-417-8733 
ext. 923 

Donnamarie Fuller dfuller@childcarelinks.org  

Alameda Community Child Care Council (4C's) of 
Alameda County 

510-584-3119 Rosemary  Obeid rosemaryobeid@4c-alameda.org 
  
Alpine  Choices for Children 530-541-5848 

ext. 105 
Carol  Ledesma cledesma@choicesforchildren.org  

Amador  The Resource Connection  209-754-1075 
ext.102 

Kelly  Graesch kgraesch@trcac.org 

Butte Valley Oak Children's Services 530-899-4924 Connie Roberson  croberson@valleyoakchildren.org 
Calaveras The Resource Connection 209-754-1075 

ext.102 
Kelly Graesch kgraesch@trcac.org  

Colusa Colusa County Office of Education - 
Children's Services 

530-458-0350 Dolores Gomez dgomez@ccoe.net 

Contra Costa CocoKids 925-676-5442 Margaret Wiegert Jacobs  margaret.wiegert-
jacobs@cocokids.org 

Del Norte Del Norte Child Care Council 707-464-8311 
ext. 220 

Sarah Noll sarah@dnccc.com 

El Dorado  Choices for Children 530-676-0707 
ext. 101 

Rene  Line  rline@choicesforchildren.org 

Fresno Central Valley Children's Services Network 559-456-8195 Mirna  Len mirnal@cvcsn.org 
Glenn Glenn County Office of Education - Child & 

Family Services 
530-865-1145 Joie Owen jowen@glenncoe.org 
530-865-1145 
ext. 4027 

Sarah Grijalva sgrijalva@glenncoe.org 

Humboldt Changing Tides Family Services 707-444-8293 Kerry Venegas kvenegas@changingtidesfs.org 
707-444-8293 Pam Manning pmanning@changingtidesfs.org 

Imperial Imperial County Office of Education - Early 
Care & Education Programs  

760-312-6604  Vivian Yacopi vivian.yacopi@icoe.org  

Inyo Inyo County Superintendent of Schools- Child 
Care Connection 

760-873-5123 
ext. 2161 

Raquel Dietrich rdietrich@icsos.us 

Kern Community Connections for Child Care 661-861-5311 Cheryl  Nelson  chnelson@kern.org  
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559-582-4356 
ext. 220 

Ruth  Rodriguez  rrodriguez@kcao.org  
Kings Kings Community Action Org., Inc. 
Lake North Coast Opportunities - Rural 

Communities Child Care 
707-263-4688 
ext. 10 

Teri  Sedrick  tsedrick@ncoinc.org  

707-263-4688 
ext. 113 

Brandy  Perry bperry@ncoinc.org 

Lassen Lassen County Office of Education - Child and 
Family Resources 

530-257-9781 Melissa Rojas mrojas@lassencfr.com 

Los Angeles Child Care Resource Center 818-717-1097 Jerri Stewart jstewart@ccrcca.org  
Los Angeles Children's Home Society of California  562-256-7499 Maribel Gonzalez maribelz@chs-ca.org 
Los Angeles Connections For Children 310-452-3325 

ext. 210 
Julia  Morales  juliam@cfc-ca.org   

Los Angeles Crystal Stairs, Inc. 323-421-1152 Rosa I. Velasco  rvelasco@crystalstairs.org 
Los Angeles Mexican American Opportunity Foundation 323-313-1601 Soledad Viramontes sviramontes@maof.org 
Los Angeles Options for Learning 626-856-5900 

ext. 134 
Kim Schaaf kschaaf@optionscc.org 

Los Angeles Pathways 213-427-1486 Mary Silva msilva@pathwaysla.org 
Los Angeles/ 
San Bernardino 

Pomona Unified School District - Child 
Development Program 

909-397-4740 
x25294 

Luis Valadez luis.valadez@pusd.org 

Madera Community Action Partnership of Madera 
County - Child Care Resource & Referral 

559-675-5733 Mattie  Mendez mmendez@maderacap.org  

Marin Marin Child Care Council 415-472-1092 Jody Windisch jody@mc3.org 
415-491-5783 Michele Tyler michele@mc3.org 

Mariposa Infant/Child Enrichment Services, Inc.  209-966-4474 Angela  Steele  angelas@icesagency.org 
Mendocino  North Coast Opportunities - Rural 

Communities Child Care 
707-467-3200 Teri Sedrick tsedrick@ncoinc.org 
707-263-4688 
ext. 113 

Brandy Perry bperry@ncoinc.org 

Merced Merced County Office of Education – 
A.C.C.E.S.S. Child Care Resource & Referral  

209-381-6793 
ext. 6161 

Rosa Barragan rbarragan@mcoe.org  

Modoc T.E.A.C.H., Inc. - Modoc Child Care R&R 530-233-5437 Carol Cullins ccullins@teachinc.org 
Mono Inyo Mono Advocates for Community Action, 

Inc. - Community Connection for Children 
760-873-8557 
ext. 112 

Charles Broten cbroten@imaca.net  

Monterey Mexican American Opportunity Foundation  831-757-0775 
ext. 1309 

Maria Ortiz mortiz@maof.org 

Napa Community Resources for Children 707-253-0376 
ext. 130 

Elizabeth  Hernandez  ehernandez@crcnapa.org  
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Nevada Sierra Nevada Children's Services 530-272-8866 
ext. 217 

Lourdes  Vose  lourdesv@sncs.org  

530-272-8866 
ext. 225 

Lucia Stewart lucias@sncs.org 

Orange Children's Home Society of California 714-712-7871 Rosana Maran rosanam@chs-ca.org 

Placer Placer County Office of Education - Early 
Childhood Education 

530-745-1380 Darcy Roenspie droenspie@placercoe.k12.ca.us 

Plumas Plumas Rural Services - Child Care Resource 
& Referral 

530-283-4453, 
ext. 824 

Debbie Guy  dguy@plumasruralservices.org 

Riverside Riverside County Office of Education - 
Children and Family Services 

951-826-6626  Jill  Johnson  jjohnson@rcoe.us  

Sacramento Child Action, Inc. 916-369-3320 Anthony Garcia anthony.garcia@childaction.org 
San Benito Go Kids, Inc. 831-637-9205 

ext. 2221 
Kendra Bobsin kendrab@gokids.org 

San Bernardino Child Care Resource Center 909-384-8000 
x2050 

Tina Lopez tlopez@ccrcca.org 

San Diego YMCA Childcare Resource Service 619-521-3055 
ext.2319 

Debra Boles dboles@ymca.org 

San Francisco Children's Council 415-343-3367 Dawn Perry dperry@childrenscouncil.org 

415-343-4673 Lidia Saavedra lsaavedra@childrenscouncil.org 
San Francisco Wu Yee Children's Services 415-677-0100 Cheryl Hughes cheryl.hughes@wuyee.org 
San Joaquin Family Resource & Referral Center 209-461-2911 Tiffany Phovixay tphovixay@frrcsj.org 
San Luis 
Obispo 

Community Action Partnership of San Luis 
Obispo County, Inc. - Child Care Resource 
Connection 

805-541-2272 Sheri Wilson swilson@capslo.org 
805-541-2272 Shana Paulson spaulson@capslo.org 

San Mateo Child Care Coordinating Council (4Cs) 650-517-1456 Leslit Tapia ltapia@sanmateo4cs.org 

Santa Barbara Children's Resource & Referral of Santa 
Barbara County 

805-922-4789 Michelle Graham mgraham@sbfcc.org 

Santa Clara Community Child Care (4C) Council of Santa 
Clara County, Inc. 

408-487-0747 
ext. 403 

Jeanette Bellerive jeanetteb@4C.org 

Santa Cruz Child Development Resource Center (CDRC) 831-466-5826 Sita Moon smoon@santacruz.k12.ca.us 

Shasta Shasta County Office of Education- Early 
Childhood  

530-225-0189 Tanya Marshall tmarshall@shastacoe.org 

Sierra Sierra Nevada Children's Services 530-993-1288 Jessica Norman jessican@sncs.org 
Siskiyou Siskiyou Child Care Council, Inc. 530-938-2748 Mike Michelon mmichelon@siskiyouchildcare.org 
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Solano Solano Family & Children's Services 707-864-4620 Cinda-Rae Clemente cclemente@solanofamily.org 

Sonoma Community Child Care Council (4C's) of 
Sonoma County 

707-544-3077 
ext. 156 

Sheila  Whipple  swhipple@sonoma4cs.org  

707-544-3077 Michelle Ruggles mruggles@sonoma4cs.org 
Sonoma River to Coast Children's Services 707-869-3613 

ext. 105 
Donna Roper droper@rccservices.org 

Stanislaus Stanislaus County Office of Education 209-238-6300 Lisa Henry lhenry@stancoe.org 
Sutter Children’s Home Society of California 530-673-7503 Sandra Escobedo sandrae@chs-ca.org 
Tehama SCOE Child Care Referral & Education 530-529-3131 Michelle Larsen mlarsen@shastacoe.org 
Trinity Human Response Network 530-623-2024 Mary Haugen mhaugen@hrntrinity.org 

530-623-2024 Sheri White swhite@hrntrinity.org 
Tulare Tulare County Office of Education – 

Connections for Quality Care Resource and 
Referral 

559-651-0185 Elvira Barron ebarron@cc.tcoe.org 

Tuolumne Infant/Child Enrichment Services, Inc.  209-533-0377 Suzan Greenwood suzang@icesagency.org 
Ventura Child Development Resources 805-485-7878 Tanya McMahan tanya.mcmahan@cdrv.org 
Yolo Children’s Home Society of California 530-665-4684 Brianda Plasencia briandap@chs-ca.org 

530-723-5226 Ann Panzica annp@chs-ca.org 

Yuba Children’s Home Society of California 530-673-7503 Sandra Escobedo sandrae@chs-ca.org 

 


